ORDINANCE NO. 964

ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 24-6-3 OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE CODE OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois that,

Section 24-6-3(C) of the Motor Vehicle Code of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended adding thereto the following no parking zone:

STREET DIRECTION		LOCATION
Spruce Street (East side)	from	State Street to the railroad tracks North thereof
Passed by a majority vote of the of the City of Nokomis, Illinois on this		City Council and approved by the Mayor NOVEMBER, 2010.
(COPPODATE SEAL)	KE	TE James L ITH HANCOCK, Mayor

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Attest:

PAM BURDZILAUSKAS, City Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
MONTGOMERY COUNTY)	55
<u>C</u>	CERTIFICATION
I, PAMELA J. BURDZILAUSK Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Montgon	CAS, certify that I am the duly appointed and acting City nery County, Illinois.
I further certify that on MOV municipality passed and approved Ordin should be published in pamphlet form.	MEMBER 22, 2010, the City Council of such which provided by its terms that it
sheet thereof, was prepared and p	be No. 964, including the Ordinance and a cover posted in the Municipal Complex commencing on inuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such
	c inspection upon request to the City Clerk.
Dated at Nokomis, Illinois, this	23rd day of NOVEMBER , 2010.
	Remela Burdylauxas